COURT NO.12 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24827/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 7859/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Bombay At Aurangabad)**

RAJENDRA GANPATRAO DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229231/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.229228/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.229227/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25008/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231850/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.231851/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24960/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231091/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.231086/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. N.B. Khandare, Adv.

Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the oral request made by Sh. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel, and Sh. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, service on proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 18 in SLP (C) No. 24827 of 2023, proforma Respondent Nos. 3 to 20 in SLP (C) No. 24960 of 2023 and proforma Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 25008 of 2023 is dispensed with.

Issue notice to the other respondents, returnable in six weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of recovery from the petitioners.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER