

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24827/2023

RAJENDRA GANPATRAO DESHMUKH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 25008 OF 2023 LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25008/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231850/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.231851/2023-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR  
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25008/2023

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 to file the  
counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is granted four weeks time, as a last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Notice upon respondent Nos.3 to 8 have been dispensed with as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 08.11.2023.

Petitioner Nos. 1 to 8, 11 to 25 & 28 have been served with notice of alternative arrangement, there is no appearance.

Petitioner Nos. 9, 10, 26 & 27 have not been served with notice of alternative arrangement. Since the petitioners are unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar

MG