SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24827/2023

RAJENDRA GANPATRAO DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 9075 OF 2024 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9075/2024 (IX)

(IA No.72699/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72698/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72701/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9075/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 9.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar