www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24827/2023

RAJENDRA GANPATRAO DESHMUKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 24827 OF 2023 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

Date: 18-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.172630 of 2024

Counsel for the petitioner(s) has filed an application seeking permission to withdraw the petitioner nos. 13,15 and 23 from the Special Leave Petition.

The application stands allowed qua petitioner nos.13,15 and 23.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)