

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).24827/2023

RAJENDRA GANPATRAO DESHMUKH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 24827 OF 2023 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

Date : 27-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.235223 of 2024

Petitioner Nos.63 and 65 have filed the application seeking withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition.

Earlier, the Special Leave Petition was permitted to be withdrawn on behalf of respondent Nos.13, 15 and 23 by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers by order dated 18.09.2024.

Thus, for the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application for withdrawal is allowed qua petitioner Nos.63 and 65.

Office to proceed.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)